TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM307871

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type previously recorded on Reel 003691 Frame 0867. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entity type was incorrectly identified on the recordation of the name change documents recorded on January 8, 2008.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RECYCLE AMERICA ALLIANCE, L.L.C.		10/27/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WM RECYCLE AMERICA, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1001 FANNIN, SUITE 4000	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3410397	ECARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7137546652

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-374-3568

Email: GTIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Ben D. Tobor

Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069245.000130/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ben D. Tobor
SIGNATURE:	/Ben D. Tobor/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment-tm-3691-0867#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-3691-0867#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0836

source=assignment-tm-3691-0867#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-3691-0867#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0837

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Recycle America Alliance, L.L.C.		ll10/27/2005 l	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WM Recycle America, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1001 Fannin, Suite 4000	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78597119	ECARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(713)754-7568 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

713-374-3568 Phone: Email: toborb@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Ben D. Tobor

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana, Suite 1800 Houston, TEXAS 77002 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069245.000130 WM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ben D. Tobor
Signature:	/bendtobor/
Date:	01/08/2008

REEL: 005303 FRANTE: 08887

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amend - Recycle America Alliance, L.L.C. name change 102805#page1.tif source=Amend - Recycle America Alliance, L.L.C. name change 102805#page2.tif

TRADEWARK
REEL: 005803 FRAWE: 0888



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RECYCLE AMERICA ALLIANCE, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RECYCLE AMERICA ALLIANCE, L.L.C." TO "WM RECYCLE AMERICA, L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

3589711 8100

050884779



Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4262013

DATE: 10-31-05

TRADEWARK
REEL: 005603 FRANCE: 0869

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:11 PM 10/28/2005 FILED 04:48 PM 10/28/2005 SRV 050884779 - 3589711 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RECYCLE AMERICA ALLIANCE, L.L.C.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is RECYCLE AMERICA ALLIANCE, L.L.C.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

ARTICLE ONE: The name of the limited liability company is: WM RECYCLE AMERICA, L.L.C.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of RECYCLE AMERICA ALLIANCE, L.L.C. this <u>27</u>nday of October, 2005.

RECYCLE AMERICA HOLDINGS, INC., Sole Member

Don P. Carpenter, Vice President

TRADEWARK REEL: 005803 FRANE: 08470

RECORDED: 06/03/2008